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1 Richard Sharp A Indi 313 287 28.7 11 30 30 28 27 28 30 d26 28 26 30 30 2

2 Matt Sharp A Indi 281 259 25.9 11 26 26 27 d22 25 22 24 27 28 26 28 1

3 John Firth A Indi 293 252 25.2 12 24 26 22 23 25 d19 26 28 d22 25 27 26 1

4 Bill Rhodes A Indi 235 235 23.5 10 27 28 25 16 21 27 23 17 23 28 0

5 Jeff Armitstead B Indi 261 234 23.4 12 22 24 27 22 21 22 d12 22 25 d15 24 25 1

6 Mike Salton A Indi 214 214 26.75 8 30 24 27 30 30 24 28 21 1

7 Bob Packham A Live 211 211 26.38 8 28 27 28 25 26 26 24 27 1

8 Brian Thornton B Live 186 186 20.67 9 R 25 21 18 14 23 20 23 18 24 1

9 Andrew Woodhead A Mix 172 172 21.5 8 25 R 23 24 R 16 23 24 18 R 19 1

10 Lewis Hall C Live 180 169 16.9 11 R 23 19 14 16 d11 13 17 18 11 22 16 0

12 Barry Hogg B Indi 143 143 20.43 7 23 20 24 R 20 17 19 20 0

13 Alan Murton B Indi 134 134 22.33 6 20 19 R 21 26 22 26 0

16 John Cole Indi 123 123 17.57 7 19 20 17 14 18 21 14 0

17 Francis Regan C Mix 89 89 14.83 6 20 R 13 14 12 11 19 R R R 1

19 Alan Carr C Live 73 73 18.25 4 E E 12 21 17 23 0

20 John Cressey B Mix 73 73 18.25 4 21 22 17 13 0

22 David Simmons C Live 63 63 15.75 4 15 13 15 20 0

24 Neil Mchardy B Indi 59 59 19.67 3 21 13 R 25 3

28 Alan Skirvin C Live 38 38 19 2 E 16 22 0

30 Joseph Armitstead C Live 20 20 20 1 20 0

32 Andy Mchardy B Indi 19 19 19 1 19 1
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1 Richard Sharp A Indi 313 287 28.7 11 30 30 28 27 28 30 d26 28 26 30 30 2

2 Matt Sharp A Indi 281 259 25.9 11 26 26 27 d22 25 22 24 27 28 26 28 1

3 John Firth A Indi 293 252 25.2 12 24 26 22 23 25 d19 26 28 d22 25 27 26 1

4 Bill Rhodes A Indi 235 235 23.5 10 27 28 25 16 21 27 23 17 23 28 0

5 Mike Salton A Indi 214 214 26.75 8 30 24 27 30 30 24 28 21 1

6 Bob Packham A Live 211 211 26.38 8 28 27 28 25 26 26 24 27 1

7 Andrew Woodhead A Mix 172 172 21.5 8 25 R 23 24 R 16 23 24 18 R 19 1
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1 Jeff Armitstead B Indi 261 234 23.4 12 22 24 27 22 21 22 d12 22 25 d15 24 25 1

2 Brian Thornton B Live 186 186 20.67 9 R 25 21 18 14 23 20 23 18 24 1

3 Barry Hogg B Indi 143 143 20.43 7 23 20 24 R 20 17 19 20 0

4 Alan Murton B Indi 134 134 22.33 6 20 19 R 21 26 22 26 0

5 John Cressey B Mix 73 73 18.25 4 21 22 17 13 0
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6 Neil Mchardy B Indi 59 59 19.67 3 21 13 R 25 3

8 Andy Mchardy B Indi 19 19 19 1 19 1
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1 Lewis Hall C Live 180 169 16.9 11 R 23 19 14 16 d11 13 17 18 11 22 16 0

2 Francis Regan C Mix 89 89 14.83 6 20 R 13 14 12 11 19 R R R 1

3 Alan Carr C Live 73 73 18.25 4 E E 12 21 17 23 0

4 David Simmons C Live 63 63 15.75 4 15 13 15 20 0

5 Alan Skirvin C Live 38 38 19 2 E 16 22 0

6 Joseph Armitstead C Live 20 20 20 1 20 0
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1 Lewis Hall C Live 295 270 27 11 R 27 26 26 27 26 28 28 28 d25 28 26 0

2 Brian Thornton B Live 257 257 28.56 9 R 28 27 28 28 30 30 30 28 28 1

3 Bob Packham A Live 240 240 30 8 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1

4 Francis Regan C Live 132 132 26.4 5 27 R 25 26 27 27 R R R 1

5 David Simmons C Live 108 108 27 4 27 25 26 30 0

6 Alan Carr C Live 107 107 26.75 4 E E 26 27 27 27 0

7 Andrew Woodhead A Live 84 84 28 3 28 R 28 28 R R 1

8 Alan Skirvin C Live 53 53 26.5 2 E 27 26 0

11 John Cressey B Live 27 27 27 1 27 0

12 Joseph Armitstead C Live 26 26 26 1 26 0
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1 Richard Sharp A Indep 313 287 28.7 11 30 30 28 27 28 30 d26 28 26 30 30 2

2 Matt Sharp A Indep 287 264 26.4 11 27 27 27 24 26 d23 24 27 28 26 28 1

3 John Firth A Indep 302 260 26 12 26 27 24 24 26 d20 26 28 d22 25 27 27 1

4 Jeff Armitstead B Indep 274 243 24.3 12 24 26 28 23 23 23 d14 22 25 d17 24 25 1

5 Bill Rhodes A Indep 241 241 24.1 10 28 28 26 17 22 27 23 18 24 28 0

6 Mike Salton A Indep 216 216 27 8 30 25 27 30 30 24 28 22 1

7 Barry Hogg B Indep 153 153 21.86 7 25 23 25 R 21 18 20 21 0

9 Alan Murton B Indep 137 137 22.83 6 21 21 R 21 26 22 26 0

10 John Cole Indep 131 131 18.71 7 20 22 18 15 19 21 16 0

13 Andrew Woodhead A Indep 103 103 20.6 5 R R 17 23 24 19 R 20 1

17 John Cressey B Indep 67 67 22.33 3 23 25 19 0

18 Neil Mchardy B Indep 65 65 21.67 3 24 15 R 26 3

25 Andy Mchardy B Indep 22 22 22 1 22 1

26 Francis Regan C Indep 20 20 20 1 R 20 R R R 1
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1 Joe Sharp A A All 313 287 28.7 11 30 30 28 27 28 30 d26 28 26 30 30 1

2 Mark Tallon A A All 269 269 26.9 11 28 27 28 25 26 26 13 25 N 20 24 27 1

3 Ann Boyes A A All 293 252 25.2 12 24 26 22 23 25 d19 26 28 d22 25 27 26 0

4 Stephen Postlethwaite B B All 221 221 22.1 10 22 24 27 22 21 22 12 22 25 24 0

5 Kate Imrie A A All 185 185 23.13 8 27 28 25 16 21 17 23 28 0

6 Zac Sharp A A All 174 174 24.86 7 26 26 27 22 25 22 26 1

7 Karen Briggs A A All 172 172 21.5 8 25 Re 23 24 Re 16 23 24 18 Re 19 0

8 Dave Wilson A A All 156 156 26 6 30 24 27 30 24 21 0

12 Phil Yarwood A A All 80 80 26.67 3 28 28 24 0

13 Diane Knowles C C All 77 77 15.4 5 20 13 14 11 19 Re Re 0

15 Paul Coates B B All 73 73 18.25 4 21 22 17 13 0

16 Wilson Park C C All 64 64 21.33 3 Re 23 19 22 0

17 Anita Simmons C C All 63 63 15.75 4 15 13 15 20 0

18 Dougie Parkinson B B All 62 62 20.67 3 18 14 30 0

20 Joanne Hogg B B All 61 61 20.33 3 24 Re 20 17 0

23 Carolyn Dean B B All 48 48 24 2 25 23 0

24 Andy Mchardy B B All 46 46 23 2 21 25 1

25 David Holmes B B All 43 43 21.5 2 23 20 0

28 Lewis Hall B B All 35 35 17.5 2 20 15 0

29 Joseph Armitstead C C All 30 30 15 2 14 16 0

33 Mark Tallon C C All 25 25 12.5 2 12 13 N 1

34 Phil Yarwood B B All 24 24 24 1 24 0

37 Neil Mchardy B B All 19 19 19 1 19 3

38 Stephen Postlethwaite C C All 18 18 18 1 18 Re 0

39 Brian Thornton C C All 17 17 17 1 17 1

40 Mike Salton C C All 16 16 16 1 16 1
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1 Joe Sharp A A All 313 287 28.7 11 30 30 28 27 28 30 d26 28 26 30 30 1

2 Mark Tallon A A All 269 269 26.9 11 28 27 28 25 26 26 13 25 N 20 24 27 1

3 Ann Boyes A A All 293 252 25.2 12 24 26 22 23 25 d19 26 28 d22 25 27 26 0

4 Kate Imrie A A All 185 185 23.13 8 27 28 25 16 21 17 23 28 0

5 Zac Sharp A A All 174 174 24.86 7 26 26 27 22 25 22 26 1

6 Karen Briggs A A All 172 172 21.5 8 25 Re 23 24 Re 16 23 24 18 Re 19 0

7 Dave Wilson A A All 156 156 26 6 30 24 27 30 24 21 0

9 Phil Yarwood A A All 80 80 26.67 3 28 28 24 0
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1 Stephen Postlethwaite B B All 221 221 22.1 10 22 24 27 22 21 22 12 22 25 24 0

4 Paul Coates B B All 73 73 18.25 4 21 22 17 13 0

5 Dougie Parkinson B B All 62 62 20.67 3 18 14 30 0

7 Joanne Hogg B B All 61 61 20.33 3 24 Re 20 17 0
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8 Carolyn Dean B B All 48 48 24 2 25 23 0

9 Andy Mchardy B B All 46 46 23 2 21 25 1

10 David Holmes B B All 43 43 21.5 2 23 20 0

12 Lewis Hall B B All 35 35 17.5 2 20 15 0

16 Phil Yarwood B B All 24 24 24 1 24 0

17 Neil Mchardy B B All 19 19 19 1 19 3
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1 Diane Knowles C C All 77 77 15.4 5 20 13 14 11 19 Re Re 0

3 Wilson Park C C All 64 64 21.33 3 Re 23 19 22 0

4 Anita Simmons C C All 63 63 15.75 4 15 13 15 20 0

6 Joseph Armitstead C C All 30 30 15 2 14 16 0

7 Mark Tallon C C All 25 25 12.5 2 12 13 N 1

9 Stephen Postlethwaite C C All 18 18 18 1 18 Re 0

10 Brian Thornton C C All 17 17 17 1 17 1

11 Mike Salton C C All 16 16 16 1 16 1

Drivers Tiebreaks

Alan Carr Beats John Cressey by 1 to 0 x 7th Place

Alan Skirvin Beats Stuart Beare by 1 to 0 x 8th Place

Joseph Armitstead Beats John Williamson by 1 to 0 x 10th Place

Passengers Tiebreaks

Dougie Parkinson B Beats Tom Rees B by 1 to 0 x Wins

Passengers Championship Class C 


